News Flash Home
The original item was published from 11/21/2023 11:15:36 AM to 11/21/2023 11:19:51 AM.

News Flash

Media Releases

Posted on: November 21, 2023

[ARCHIVED] Water Boil Advisory

2023-WaterBoilAdvisory - evergreen

Boil Water Advisory for Downtown, New Bridge Street area


A Precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been issued for residents and businesses in the Downtown, New Bridge Street area. While performing waterline replacement work, a utility crew damaged a water line.

There is no evidence of contamination but state regulations require a precautionary Boil Water Advisory until tests confirm the absence of contamination.

The Water Boil Advisory includes the areas of New Bridge Street, from College Street, north to Johnson Boulevard and from East Railroad Street, east to the Freedom Fountain.

The City of Jacksonville is recommending if you live in the area, that you boil water for drinking, making ice, washing dishes, brushing teeth and food preparation. Boiling water for one minute kills disease-causing organisms that may be present in the water.

Water should be brought to a rolling boil for one minute and cooled before using. Water for pets should be boiled and then cooled for their use.

This is strictly a precaution and no evidence of contamination has been found by the City.

The advisory will continue until further notice. The test will take between 24-48 hours and cannot be lifted until tests confirm the absence of bacteria.

For more information, call City Utilities Maintenance at 938-5234  See: www.jacksonvillenc.gov/boiladvisory for information.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Media Releases

phone symbol graphic

ATT Phone Service Interruption in our area

Posted on: February 22, 2024